## STRÖER

## Dr. Dieter Steinkamp

Shareholders' representative First appointment: 2024, current term of office: June 2024 - 2027 Nationality: German

Dr. Dieter Steinkamp was born in 1960. After studying business administration in Cologne, he earned his doctorate in economics and social sciences (Dr. rer. pol.) in 1992.

Dr. Dieter Steinkamp began his career in 1984 as an executive assistant at Duisburger Verkehrsgesellschaft AG (DVG). From 1992 to 1993, he headed the joint executive office of Duisburger Versorgungs- und Verkehrsgesellschaft mbH (DVV), Stadtwerke Duisburg AG (SWDU), and DVG. He then served as deputy mayor of the city of Duisburg, responsible for personnel, organization, and data processing, until 1997. From 1997 to 1999, he was the commercial board member of Zoo Duisburg AG. Following that, from 1999 to 2004, he led the corporate planning, energy trading, and transport economics department at DVV, SWDU, and DVG, while also managing several subsidiary companies. He was a board member of SWK Stadtwerke Krefeld AG from 2004 to 2007. He then became the sales director of RheinEnergie AG and a board member of GEW Köln AG until 2009. Finally, he served as CEO of Stadtwerke Köln GmbH and chairman of the board of RheinEnergie AG Köln AG from 2009 to 2022. Currently, Dr. Dieter Steinkamp works as a senior advisor at the strategy consulting and consolidation platform Advyce & Company.

Dr. Dieter Steinkamp has acquired extensive leadership and committee experience during his tenure on the board, along with significant expertise in managing large organizations. He has proven expertise in finance and capital market issues as well as in accounting. Additionally, he has profound strategic experience in disruptive markets.

Other significant activities:

- Dr. Dieter Steinkamp belongs to the following other:
- a) supervisory boards to be formed under the law; and/or
- b) comparable national and international controlling bodies of other businesses:
- a) Stadtwerke Neuss Energie und Wasser GmbH, Neuss<sup>1</sup>, Ströer Management SE, Cologne<sup>1</sup> (General Partner of Ströer SE & Co. KGaA);
- b) none.